#### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

## A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

220-2-.04 Game Birds Designated

Date Filed: September 21, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

**New Rule:** 

220-6-.63 Three Mile Creek Vessel Restrictions

Date Filed: September 21, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

## B. COUNSELING, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN

**Amended Rules:** 

255-X-1-.08 Finances

255-X-3-.03 Supervising Counselor

255-X-7-.01 Licensed Professional Counselor (LPC) Renewal 255-X-7-.02 Associate Licensed Counselor (ALC) Renewal

Date Filed: September 25, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

# C. EDUCATION. DEPARTMENT OF

**New Rule:** 

290-2-4-.08 Physical Examination for School Bus Drivers

Date Filed: September 14, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

## D. GEOLOGISTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL

Amended Rule:

Chapter 364-X-13 Expiration, and Renewal and Continuing Education

Date Filed: September 20, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

**New Rule:** 

Appendix I Forms Associated With These Rules and Regulations

Date Filed: September 20, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

### E. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

**Amended Rules:** 

420-2-2-.02 Trauma Center Standards: Verification

420-2-2-.03 Trauma Center Designation

420-2-2-.06 Regional Trauma Advisory Councils

Date Filed: September 20, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July, 31, 2012.

### F. HISTORICAL COMMISSION

**New Rule:** 

Chapter 460-X-13 Undocumented and Unclaimed Property

Date Filed: September 13, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2012.

### G. MEDICAID AGENCY

**Amended Rules:** 

560-X-5-.10 Inpatient Utilization Review 560-X-41-.10 Inpatient Utilization Review

Date Filed: September 11, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

### H. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

540-X-8-.08 Requirements for Collaborative Practice by Physicians

and Certified Registered Nurse Practitioners

540-X-8-.22 Requirements for Collaborative Practice by Physicians

and Certified Nurse Midwives

Date Filed: September 24, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

## I. MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

#### **Amended Rules:**

Appendix B – Alabama Medical License Renewal
Basic Requirement
Retired Physicians
Certification of Compliance
Issuance of Annual Certificate of Registration
Reinstatement after Non-Renewal of License under
Section 34-24-337 (formerly 545-X-514)
Compliance Review (formerly 545-X-515)
Sanctions for Non-Compliance (formerly 545-X-516)

Date Filed: August 30, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2012.

### **Repealed Rule:**

545-X-5-.13 Grace Period and Notice

Date Filed: August 30, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2012.

## J. NURSING, BOARD OF

#### **Amended Rules:**

610-X-5-.08 Requirements for Collaborative Practice by Physicians

and Certified Registered Nurse Practitioners

610-X-5-.19 Requirements for Collaborative Practice by Physicians

and Certified Nurse Midwives

Date Filed: September 24, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

## K. PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

### **Amended Rules:**

700-X-1-.14 Directory 700-X-2-.03 Application Required

700-X-2-.06 Licensure Without Examination

700-X-2-.09 Renewal of License

700-X-3-.03 Roles and Responsibilities of Licensees

700-X-4-.06 Discipline

700-X-4-.08 Reinstatement of License after Revocation

Date Filed: September 20, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2012.

## L. PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF

### **Amended Rule:**

760-X-1-.21 Foreign Jurisdiction Convicted Sex Offender

Registration, Notification, and Due Process Hearings

Date Filed: September 20, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

## M. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

810-8-5-.04 Investigation Procedures for Open Assignment of Title

Date Filed: September 7, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

## **New Rules:**

810-5-1-.217 License Plate Design Specifications

810-5-12-.04 Investigation Procedures for Open Assignment of Title

Date Filed: September 7, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.